
Silica Competent Persons 

Name Department Phone Email 
 

Nix, Timothy University Support Facilities 864-643-6266 tnix@clemson.edu 

Clardy, Michael Campus Utilities 864-701-7781 maclard@clemson.edu 

Kogut, Anne Occupational and Environmental Safety (OES) 864-656-2507 akogut@clemson.edu 

Addis, Christopher  Construction Shop- Masons/Concrete 864-643-6337 addis@clemson.edu 

Thomas, Justin Construction Shop- Sign Shop 864-643-6174 Jthom22@clemson.edu 

Holcombe, Roderic  Utilities Maintenance 864-656-6203 roderih@clemson.edu 

Ashley, Joshua Perimeter Area- Plumbing 864-643-6080 jeashle@clemson.edu 

Bennett, Donald  Construction Shop- Masons/Concrete 864-643-6122 Dbenne4@clemson.edu 

Williamson, Justin  Construction Shop- Masons/Concrete 864-656-2186 Jjw3@clemson.edu 

Poole, Charles  Perimeter Area- Electrician 864-643-6084 Poole3@clemson.edu 

Califf, Blake Electrical Distribution- High Voltage 864-656-7300 acaliff@clemson.edu 

Hester, Mark Lock shop 864-986-1550 mhester@clemson.edu 

Medlin, Randy Facilities Carpenters- Lock shop 864-643-6136 rmedlin@clemson.edu 

Thomsen, Stephen  Facilities Carpenters- Construction Shop 864-656-7229 smthoms@clemson.edu 

Mize, lil joe Housing Dining Shop 864-656-2186 jtmize@clemson.edu 

Dickson, Anthony Electrical- Construction Shop 864-643-6207 Dickso4@clemson.edu 

Beebe, Chason Construction Shop- Masons/Concrete 864-985-2305 chasonb@clemson.edu 

Gamble, stevie Housing Dining Shop 864-986-1872 smgambl@clemson.edu 
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